

Dated: September 25, 2024

Ref: IGFL/24-25

To

The Department of Corporate Service

The Department of Corporate Services

The BSE Limited

Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

7, Lyons Range

Dalal Street

Murgighata, Dalhousie

Mumbai Samachar Marg

Kolkata - 700001

Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015: Information regarding issuance of 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' in lieu of share certificate(s) lost

Ref: Scrip Code - 0511391 & 10019038

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements Regulations), 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received an intimation through our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent M/s. Niche Technologies Private Ltd, regarding loss of share certificate(s) received from the shareholder of the Company on September 25, 2024 aggregating to 280 shares.

In compliance with d in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the "Letter of Confirmation" will be issued only after compliance of requisite formalities in this regard.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Dist No.(from-to)	No. of shares
Nabin Kumar Jain	040648	64397	1352241- 1352520	280

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Inter Globe Finance Limited

Pritha Beriwal Digitally signed by Pritha Beriwal Date: 2024.09.25

Pritha Beriwal

(Company Secretary)

Dati - 23/09/2024.

10

Niche Technologies Ud,

KOLKATA - 700 017

Ref: Unit InterGlobe Finance Ltd. Sub: KYC UPDATION

Dear Sir/Madam,

I Nabin Kumar Jain, would like inform you, with above suference and subject, that I have submitted all the sequired documents sequired for the updation of KYC for the issuance of new share certificate, with the following FOLIO No: 640648, enoul-jain nabin 75@mail.com.

Kindly process the issuance of new share

certificate as soon as possible.

Thanking You

Regards.

NABIN KUMAR JAIN.

End: OFORMISKI

OFORM ISR 2

- @ FORM SH-13
- @ CANCELLED CHERVE
- O AADHAR CARD
- @ PAN CARD
- OCLIENT MASTER LIST -

COB 25t COB 25t nomination 2024 25-09-12024

NICHE TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.
RECEIVED
Content not verified
Date: 23 7 24 Tinge: